129539

Return Address:

Don & Barbara Henry 272. River Glen Rd Washongal WA 986?1 BOOK /70 PAGE 70

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMANIA CO. WASH BY Don Harry

Oct 20 11 34 AH '97

OCOLOGY

GARY M. OLSON

lease Print or Type Information.	
Document Title(s) or transactions contained therein:  1. Ekvation Certificate 12: Flood Plaine 2. 3. 4.	
GRANTOR(S) (Last name, first, then first name and initials)	
1. Federal Emergency Mangement Agency 2. 3. 4. [] Additional Names on page of document.	
GRANTEE(S) (Last name, first, then first name and initials)  1. Henry, Don & Barbara.  2. 3. 4. [] Additional Names on page of document.	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: I.E., Lot, Block, Plat or Section, Township, Re	
SW4 Section 23, T2N, R5E	alge, Quanter/Quarter)
[ ] Complete legal on page of document.	
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) Of Documents assigned or released:	
1 / Additional numbers on page of document.	

BOOK 170 PAGE 7/

LARRY F. ROSE ENGINEERING 414 EAST 2ND P.O. BOX 1240 RAINIER, OR 57048 PH:(503)556-3990 FAX:(503)556-3991

October 2, 1 .37

Federal Emergency Management Agency Region X Mitigation Division Federal Regional Center 130 228th St. S. W. Bothell, WA 98021-9786

RE: Flood plain comment on existing home at 272 River Glen Road, situated near Washougal River, near Washougal, Washington.

Dear Sir:

Please provide clarification in respect to the flood plain elevation of this home, which was constructed in 1995.

The home is not affected by a 100-year duration flood, and may not be affected by a 500-year duration food, as shown on the enclosed drawing.

Please provide a comment based on the certified as built information provided herein. It does not appear to me that a LOMA (Letter of Map Amendment) or a CLOMA (Conditional Letter of Map Amendment) is needed whereas the home-site is clearly above the area shown as Zone 'A'.

BOOK , 70 PAGE 72 Federal Emergency Management Agency Page 2 This comment should verify that there is not a federal requirement for a lending institution to require the purchase of flood insurance. Cordially, Larry F. Rose, P. E. LFR:bj

BOOK 170

PAGE 73 O.M.B. NO. 3067-0077 Expires May 31, 1996

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

ATTENTION: Use of this certificate does not provide a waiver of the flood insurance purchase requirement. This form is used only to determine the proper insurance premium rate, and/or to support a request for a Letter of Map Amendment or Revision (LOMA or LOMA).

	Instructions for co	mpleting this	form can be found on t	he following pa	nt or Hevision (LOMA or LOM
	SECTION A PR				FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME  DON F. BARBA STREET ADDRESS (Including	BA HEALON				POLICY NUMBER
STREET ADDRESS (Including A) 272 RIVER OTHER DESCRIPTION (Lot and	Block Numbers at 1				COMPANY NAIC NUMBER
LOT 2500 IN	5W = 5 6 2	J_TZN	ASE PARCE	. 02 05 STATE	23 3 0 2500 C
MASHOUGAL	SECTION D. F.		(1/4	Character.	1 001-11
Provide the following from a	SECTION B FL	LOOD INSURA	NCE RATE MAP (FIRM)	INFORMATION	
Provide the following from to	T			400	
3-30160	2. PANEL NUMBER	3 SUFFIX	4 DATE OF FIRM INDEX	* RM ZONE	6. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (in AO Zones, use depth)
	0400	<i>B</i>	AUG 5. 1281	4	570'
the community's BFE:	1570 O feet N	GVD (or other	FIRM datum-see Section	B, Item 7).	XOther (describe on hack) or this building site, indicate
Using the Elevation Certification describes the subject but	SECTIO	NC BUILDI	ng elevation inform	ATION	
the selected diagram, is below  (c). FIRM Zone A (without in below  (check one) (d). FIRM Zone ∧O. The fluone) the highest grade	BFE). The floor used the highest grade adjuour used as the refere adjacent to the building dance with the commun system used in deal 2). (NOTE: If the electron on Page 2.) used appears on FIRM ion is based on: X and or the building to complete.)	as the reference of the total of the control of the	I the lower I denzental struited NGVD (or other FIRM or lover from the selected mond). The selected a agram is capin number is available in management ordinance in measuring the elevated in measuring the elevated in the catum system used in the catum system in the catum	A datum-see Saciagram is	action B, Item 7).  2. 3. feet above or or below (check s lowest floor (reference No Unknown 0 '29 Other (describe ent than that used on and show the conversion  loor in place, in which on Elevation Certificate
The state of the s		TION 0. 000	BN 21 121		The second secon
. If the communit, "fficial res is not the "lowes, floor" as a floor" as defined by the ord . Date of the start of constru	sponsible for verifying defined in the communities	building eleva	VD (	erance level ind	icated in Section C, Item 1 I the building's "lowest Item 7).
FEMA Form 81-31, MAY 93	REPLACES ALL	PREVIOUS EDIT	ONS	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR CONTINUATION

\*\*\*

The state of the s

SECTION E CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed by a land surveyor, engineer, or archifect who is authorized by state or local law to certify elevation information when the elevation information for Fones A1–A30, AE, AH, A (with SFE), V1–V30, VE, and V (with BFE) is required. Community officials who are authorized by local law or ordinance to provide illocopiain management information, may also sign the certification. In the case of Zones AO and A (without a FEMA or community issued BFE), a building official, a property owner, or an owner's representative may also sign the certification.

Reference level diagrams 6, 7 and 8 - Distinguishing Features—if the centile to centily to breakaway/non-breakaway wall, enclosure size, location of servicing equipment, area use, wall openings, or unfinished area Feature(s), then list the Feature(s) not included in the certification under Comments below. The diagram number, Section C, Item 1, must still be entered.

I certify that the information in Sections B and C on this certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or impresented under 19 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

CERTIFIER'S NAME	ATA 10, RESMUN SEVES 2		
LARRY F. ROSE, P.E. COMPANY	コムラムフ	Soda	
TITLE COMPANY	NAME PART AND A STATE OF THE NAME OF THE PART OF THE P		
LIVIL INGINEER LARIET	F. ROST TWE	V888116	
ALIA STATE TO THE STATE OF THE		STATE	ZIP
14 E. 2 NM ST. 1.0. BUX 12/10	141111	· ORECOU,	27048
Lant Rose	10,1/27	PHONE	
oples should be plade of this Certificate for: 1) community of:	cial. 2) insurance agent/o	company and 31-building	
		ompany, and the same of the sa	So
DMMENTS: ELEVATION USED FOR TRUCK	MAKE !	S OC WASHI	O've
OP OF WILL CASING AS OPTHING		J. 17 1 3 10	3/19/
			3/ 3
KAMANIA COUNTY PURLIC WORKS,	587' 6-1	12 7 Dias	10/1/27
HIGH WATER LINE DETERTINED BY		TO THE PARTY OF TH	1/18
THE DETERMINED DY	221 NT, ON	- PROTTERED	
- DEPOSITED LOUS ON RIVER BANG	· PATA	SIN SIONAL EN	311
MATCHED TO NOVE '29 DAM.	A 0	24207 SECULTURED	
5120	**************************************	I EADIDEC JAMES ON	MANUSCH CO.
5122-F2-TF-R. 4 1238 EALDEST CONST.	11914 4-512 N	TICHEO PLUG 97	0902
CONTRACTOR			
SLAB PASEME	ar .	ON PILES, PIFRS, OR COLUMNS	
A V A		A V	
ZONES ZONES ZONES	\$	ZONES ZONES	
REFERENCE WITH THE	JASE PEPENCHI	CE L	FEPENCE
- EVEL	41,000 CVE vA1,000		LEVEL
~ <del></del>			
			~~~
FLUOD AGUACE ST. F. F.	OEN FOREL	M . M	BASE FLOOD
REFERENCE ADJACENT CANDE			LEVATION
		- NY N	
And dispersions			
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>
			DJACENT
The diagrams above illustrate the points at which the elevations	should be hieasured in A.2	Cones and V Zones.	
Elevations for all A Zones should be me, sured at the top of the	et recor untilions		i.
Elevations for all V Zones should be measured as the	a area area area noon.		1 '

Elevations for all V Zones should be measured at the postom of the lowest herizontal structural member.

3

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY PROPERTY INFORMATION

I FEMA USE ONLY

O.M.B. No. 3067-0147 Expires July 31, 1997

#### PUBLIC BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average .63 hour per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and reviewing the form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for reducing this burden, to: Information Collections Management, Federal Emergency Management Agency, 500 C Street, S. W., Washington, DC 20472.

You are not required to respond to this collection of information unless a calld OMB Control Number is displayed in the upper right corner of this form.

This form may be completed by the property owner, registered land surveyor, or registered professional Community Name. WASHOUGAL County. SKAHANIA Community Number 530160 Panel or Map Number Effective Date: <u>AUG. 5. 1986</u> Street Address of Property 272 RIVER GLEW RD. WASHOUGAL WA 28671 Description of Property Lot and Block (if a street address cannot be provided):\_ LOT 2500 IN SIN TO SEC 23 TON Are you requesting that the SEHA designation be removed from (a) all of the land within the bounds of the on of land within the bounds of the property (metes and bounds description is required) or (c) property, (b) a the structurete) on the property? (Answer "a", "b" or "c")\_\_\_\_ Is this request for (a) a single residential structure or lot, (b) a single commercial structure or lot, (c) multiple structures or lots? (Answer "a", "b' or "c") \_ O If existing structure, what was the date of construction? 1995 Is this request prior to the transfer of ownership of the property in question from a developer to an individual property owner? Yes X No is this request for (a) existing conditions or (b) proposed project? (Answer "a" or "b") Has fill been placed in an identified SPHA or to elevate a structure(s)? UNKNOWN If yes, when? UNKNOWN ATTACHED DIVE For proposed projects, will fill be placed to elevate this land or structure? MA Do you know of previous requests that have been submitted to FEMA for this property or adjacent properties? UNKUOWN If yes, what was the date of FEMA's response letter?

EMA form 81-87, MAY 96

PLEASE REFER TO THE IN STRUCTIONS FOR THE APPROPRIATE MAILING ADDRESS Property Information Form

	a. Copy of the P'	witwith manual to	of this request: (ata) with recorder's seal		
<del></del>	a. Copy of the f	5 (with recordation a	OR		
	suitable map show	ving the surveyed locati	on  i), accompanied by a tax a for of the property with related or enlarged)	ecorder's seal ( <i>For these n</i>	
		than one lottstructure.	ich the property location this location must be certi		
X		the location of any stru beyor or registered profe.	ctures existing on or prop	osed for the property (cer	tified by a
***************************************	the bounds of the p	property, not structure(	mpanyinga,: (only 11 th s) only)	er squest is for a portion o	of land within
	f. Elevation Information of the following of the followin		nly if fill has beent <u>will be</u>	placed)	
	h. Certification of residential structu		only if fill has beent <u>will b</u> a	pinced and the request is	not for a singl
 5U	i. Initial fee (see pe		initial fees and ex-mption		_
□ PA EN	YMENT CLOSED		, ,	(amount encosed)	
Ins	urance Program		or money order paya a or Mastercard pleas n,		
17/43/2006/2006/2006/2006/2006/2006/2006/200	j. Additional infor	mation:	(perant apocify)	SGARAGE SGARANGE ALL A DEVENDATIVA	**************************************
. All doe se stater	uments submittee in	a support of this reques	t are correct to the best of ment under Title 13 of the	if my knowledge 1 under	rstand that an
olicant's	s Name:	ON of BARBAGA	A free in a constant	- LARRY F. RO.	
nytime To	elephone Number: _(	(503) 556 - 302	astel-	PO BOX 1240 RANNIER UR	27048
10-	1-27 Dute			L. en / /-	Jose-

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY SUMMARY OF ELEVATIONS (NDIVIDUAL LOTBREAKDOWN

O.M.B. No. 3067-0147

Expires July 31, 1997

PUBLIC BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average of hour per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and reviewing the form. Send comments regarding the needed data, and suggestions for reducing this burden, to Information Confections Management. Federal Emergency Management Agency, 500 C Street, S.W., Washington, DC 20472

You are not required to respond to this collection of information unless a valid OMB Control Number is displayed in the upper right corner of this form.

WASHO	VEN W	ASHING-TO	N	272	KING GL	EN RO.	
			LÖWEST	material designation of the angle of the second section of the section	· recovered and beautiful and the second	ame or Address	70 11.
LOT! NUMBER	BLOCK NUMBER	LOWEST , 17 FLEVATION	FLOG4 ELEVATION- (INCLUDING SASEMENT)	TOWENT ADJACENT GRADE TO STRUCTURE?	L. YEAR TIGOT ELEVATION	500-YEAR FLOOD ELEVATION	FOR FEMA USE ONLY
2500	N. * .	560'	578.2	578.3	570'	24573	
					$\dot{\tau}$		
					18 16	CRECK EU	v
						Fr. Nup	
"						HAVE \$	A Property of the second
	A no	1522CO A	Erce		12.30	10 500 y	an
	FG3 1	286 =	Mrs. 1,5186		Ducara	) FLOOD	
	70317	0 200	5 00		•	10 × 1.33	196237
	11 VER	BANK					
					- Fregue	BASCO O	J
					Conga Reli		
		1 2				15 JAMANC -	י צמטונ
	Las	2Z	Koze		Colum	MA CON	WTY OK.
	10/	1/17				AUC 16	
Military was a street party of the last	AND AND THE SECOND STREET, STR		EDE CORRESTO AND ACCUMENTATION	Communication of the contraction	er og til det remandelske skrivere		I The Ma works with the

lowest elevation within that area

For request, that a strict one that has been elevated by fill be removed from the For requests that a structure be removed from the SHEA

PLEASE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR TI

COME ATE MAILING ADDRESS.

FEMALE FORM 81 1 17 17 17 97 56 Summery of the value of t

BOOK 170

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY ELEVATION NFORMATION

O.M.B. No. 3067-0147 Expires July 31, 1997

PUBLIC BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average .63 hour per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and reviewing the form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for reducing this burden, to: information Collections Management. Pederal Emergency Management Agency, 500 C Street .5.W., Washington, DC 20472.

You are not required to respond to this collection of information unless a valid OMB Control Number is displayed in the upper right corner of this form.

This form must be completed by a licensed land surveyor or registered professional engineer. These forms should not be used for requests involving Channelization, Bridges/Culverts, or Fill in the rEMA-Designated Floodway. Forms entitled, "Revisions to National Flood insurance Program Maps (MT-2)" should be used. The Elevtion Information Form must be included for all requests, unless the request is for a determination in which the FIRM channel at the property of the Property

which the FIRM already shows the property to be CLEARLY outside the SFHA. Cases in which the determination for the property or structure is uncertain will require the submittal of elevation data to provide a definitive determination. If an elevation certificate has been completed for the subject property it may be submitted in lieu of this form.  (See page 7 of instructions for details)
1. Community Name: WASHOUGAL, WASHING TON (SKATIANIA CONTY)
2. Legal Description of Property: Lot 2500 1.0 5 w \$ 500 23 TZN R5E
3. Flooding Source: WASHONGAL RIVER
4. Based on the FIRM, this property is located in Zone(s)
5. Is any portion of this property located in the regulatory floodway? Yes No No Are any structures (existing or proposed) located in the regulatory floodway? Yes No
6. Is this area subject to land subsidence or uplint? Yes No. 1f yes, what is the date of the current releveling?
7. What is the BFE for this property? (Provide elevation to nearest tenth of a foot and datum)*
570 Elevation NGVD 22 Datum
8. How was the BFE determined? (attach a copy of the Flood Profile or table from the FIS report, if appropriate, or
other necessary supporting information including Forms 3 and 4 from forms entitled, "Revisions to National Flood Insurance Program Maps" (VIT-2)).
HIGH WATER LINE DETERTINED BY ELECTION OF DEPOSITED LOGS ON
RIVER : BANK = 570 FT
ELEVATION : 1 BENCH HANK OBTAINED FROM SKAPANIS COUNTY PUBLIC
WORKS TOP OF WILL CASING Q 587 DATE IS PATCHED TO NGVD 21 DATA, THE 45122-F2-TE-024 1788 FRITAIN REVISIO 1994
9. If a flood profile for the 500-year flood was provided in the FIS Report, what is the 500-year flood elevation for this
property?Ukwoww ElevationDatum
ZEED, AS OPPHINED ASSUMED TO BE 100 1/2 OCCUPANCE
10. If this request is to remove the SFHA designation from a parcer of land or lotts), what is the existing or proposed
elevation of the lowest grade; that is, the lowest ground on the property? (Provide elevation to nearest tenth of a foot and datum)* Elevation Datum

PLEASE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE APPROPRIATE MAILING ADDRESS

FEMA Form 61 87A, MAY 96

Elevation information Form

11. If this request is to remove the SFHA designation from a secreture(s), what sethe elevation of the existing or proposed lowest adjecent grade, that is, the lowest ground touching the structure? (Provide elevation to nearest tenth of a foot and datum)* 578.5 / Br. Ref: 587 Elevation/Datum
12. If fill has been will be piaced to elevate the structure(s) on this preparty, what is the existing or proposed elevation of the lowest floor, including basement and/or attached garage? (Provide elevation to nearest tenth of a foot and datum)* 5782 / BM REF 587 Elevation/Datum  522 BIGG - THERE MAY HAVE BIGG STRUCHARL FILE A GUE THE  13. If any of the above elevations were computed based on a datum different than the effective FIS, what is the conversion factor? FIS Datum = Local Datum +/- Feet
*For multiple lots/structures, complete the appropriate column(s) of the Summary of Elevations-Individual Lot Breakdown form, identifying the elevation for each lot/structure. To support items 9, 10, and 11, please note a map (certified by a licensed surveyor or registered professional engineer) may be required to relate the ground elevations and locations of structures or lots. The map should indicate whether it reflects "as-built" or "proposed" conditions.
14. All information submitted in support of this request is correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand
that any false statement may be punisuable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001
Name: LARRY F. 12052, P.Z. tplease printer type)
Pitle: <u>CIVIL TUGINSETA</u> (picase printariyye)
Registration No. 24207 Expiration Date 12/14/53
State WASHING TON WASHING TO WASH
Telephone Number (503) :756 - 320
Signature  Signature  Signature  EXPISES: 12/141 9 E  Sent (Optional)
Elevation information (**) MT-1 Form 2 Page 2 of 2



